TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

tou rer/estate/tractor
th
As per codificationMonth and year of manufacture5
NA6 No. of cylinders
As per codificationChassis number7
8 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
NAFuel used9
NAH.P./BHP10.
NACubic capacitY11.
TATA DLT 4OFT 3 AXLE FLAT BED TRAILER 557
GCVW_AS
Makers cla ssification12.
6615 mm13. Wheel base
NASeating capacityL4,
As applicable15. Colour
6954 Kgs.ULW (un laden weight)16.
48550 Kgs.G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weig
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
ht)77.
55000 Kgs.18. G.C.W. (Gross
Weight or RLW
Laden Weight) as
the Manufactu rer
Combination
(Registered
certified by
As applicable
19. Number, descriotion, size
and plv ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
Axle R1
3
a
Axle R2
c Axle R3 Air Suspension
d Rear 295195 D 2016 PR Cross ply
radial/Tubeless as per requirement
Standard
20. Reoistered Axle weioht
1921 Kgs.a
b Rear Axle (Raw) 5033 Kgs.
27 Dimension (in mm)
10975 mma Overa ll length
b Front over hang 700 mm
c Rear Over Hang 3660 mm
2590 mmd Overall Width
e Overall Height 1580 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN 0456
Dated: 1O,O9.2O2O issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is certified that
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/ord ers issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/- M.K.Sureshkumar,
Joint Transport Co m m issio ne r( R),
Guindy, Chennai-32,
(t
M. cha nd ra n,
Assista Secreta ry-II( FAC)
//Byorder//